

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14230-14231/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in RC No.11/2010,MJC No.4485/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE POWER (HOLD.)CO. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMMON INDIA LTD. & ANOTHER Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, advocate waives service for the
respondent -Gammon India Ltd..

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|