

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).14230-14231/2013

BIHAR STATE POWER (HOLD.)CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMMON INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 has stated that he will file the counter affidavit today itself.

List again on 29.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar