

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14230-14231/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2013 in RC No. 11/2010 in MJC No. 4485/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BIHAR STATE POWER (HOLD.)CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMMON INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

im (With appln.(s) for clarification of court's order and inter relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

om so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.  
Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment  
Prayer is allowed.  
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks fr  
today.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER  
Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.06  
16:40:00 IST  
Reason: