

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14230-14231/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/01/2013 in RC No. 11/2010,08/01/2013 in MJC No. 4485/2012
passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE POWER (HOLD.)CO. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMMON INDIA LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for clarification of court's order and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Prashat Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Needless to mention, that the petitioners will have liberty

to raise a counter claim before the arbitrator, if they are so

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

advised, in accordance with law.

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.02.09

17:26:43 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master